EDDIE BAZA CALVOGovernor



RAY TENORIO Lieutenant Governor

Office of the Yovernor of Guam

Office of the Speaker judith T. Work Pat, Ed. D. Date 2/8/13

Time 5:30 P.M.
Received by JS:10DDAD

32-13-105

February 8, 2013

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D Speaker I Mina 'trentai Unu Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 Hesler Street Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Dear Madame Speaker:

Pursuant to Executive Order No. 99-13:3(b), I concur with the selection of Majority and Minority Leaders of *I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guåhan*, Senator Rory J. Respicio and Senator V. Anthony Ada to serve as members of the *Guam Workforce Investment Board*, and by this letter do hereby appoint them to serve on said Board.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

2013 FEB | | M 8: 06 ~



Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

CHAIR, COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION, PUBLIC LIBRARY & WOMEN'S AFFAIRS

Ufisinan I Etmås Ge'helo'Gi Liheslaturan Guåhan 32ND Guam Legislature I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 HESLER PLACE HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-472-3586/7 • FAX 671-472-3589 JUDIWONPAT.COM • SPEAKER@JUDIWONPAT.COM

COMMISSIONER

February 7, 2013

GUAM COMMISSION ON DECOLONIZATION

The Honorable Eddie Baza Calvo I Maga'lahen Guåhan

GUAM FIRST COMMISSION

Executive Chambers
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex

Adelup, Guam 96910

Subject:

PRESIDENT

ASSOCIATION OF
PACIFIC ISLAND

PACIFIC ISLAND LEGISLATURES (APIL)

Appointments to the Guam Workforce Investment Board

BOARD MEMBER

PACIFIC RESOURCES FOR EDUCATION AND LEARNING

(PREL)

Hafa Adai Governor Calvo:

LEGISLATIVE J. REPRESENTATIVE

Pursuant to Executive Order No. 99-13, I hereby appoint the Majority and Minority Leaders of *I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guåhan*, Senator Rory Respicio and Senator V. Anthony Ada to serve as members of the *Guam Workforce Investment Board*.

PACIFIC ISLAND DEVELOPMENT BANK (PIDB)

> FESTIVAL OF THE PACIFIC ARTS (FESTPAC)

Senseramente,

Judith f. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Speaker

I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guåhan 32nd Guam Legislature



Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

CHAIR, COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION, PUBLIC LIBRARY & WOMEN'S AFFAIRS

Ufisinan I Etmås Ge'helo'Gi Liheslaturan Guåhan 32ND Guam Legislature I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 HESLER PLACE HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-472-3586/7 • FAX 671-472-3589 JUDIWONPAT.COM • SPEAKER@JUDIWONPAT.COM

COMMISSIONER

February 7, 2013

GUAM COMMISSION ON DECOLONIZATION

GUAM FIRST COMMISSION

PRESIDENT

ASSOCIATION OF PACIFIC ISLAND LEGISLATURES

(APIL)

BOARD MEMBER

PACIFIC RESOURCES FOR EDUCATION AND LEARNING (PREL)

LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVE

PACIFIC ISLAND DEVELOPMENT BANK (PIDB)

> FESTIVAL OF THE PACIFIC ARTS (FESTPAC)

MEMORANDUM

To: Senator Rory J. Respicio

From: Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Subject: Appointment to the Guam Workforce Investment Board

Pursuant to Executive Order No. 99-13, I hereby reaffirm your appointment to the *Guam Workforce Investment Board*.

Judith T. Won Pat. Ed.D.

C: Committee on Rules
All Senators
Office of the Clerk
Sgt.-At-Arms
Executive Director



Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

CHAIR, COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION, PUBLIC LIBRARY & WOMEN'S AFFAIRS

Ufisinan I Etmås Ge'helo'Gi Liheslaturan Guåhan 32ND Guam Legislature I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 HESLER PLACE HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-472-3586/7 • FAX 671-472-3589 JUDIWONPAT.COM • SPEAKER@JUDIWONPAT.COM

COMMISSIONER

February 6, 2013

From:

GUAM COMMISSION ON DECOLONIZATION

MEMORANDUM

GUAM FIRST COMMISSION

To: Senator V. Anthony Ada

PRESIDENT

(APIL)

Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

ASSOCIATION OF PACIFIC ISLAND LEGISLATURES

Subject: Appointment to the Guam Workforce Investment Board

BOARD MEMBER

Pursuant to Executive Order No. 99-13, I hereby appoint you to serve as a member of the Guam Workforce Investment Board.

PACIFIC RESOURCES FOR EDUCATION AND LEARNING (PREL)

LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVE

PACIFIC ISLAND DEVELOPMENT BANK (PIDB)

> FESTIVAL OF THE PACIFIC ARTS (FESTPAC)

Judith T. Won Pat. Ed.D.

C: Committee on Rules
All Senators
Office of the Clerk
Sgt.-At-Arms
Executive Director